Form PTO-1595 (Rev.	06/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027	(exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Thi Q. Ho	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Peak Plastic and Metal Products Name: <u>(International) Limited</u>	
David M. Christensen	Internal Address: Unit E & F, 19 Floor	
	CDW Building	
Execution Date(s)_June_8, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes kNo	Street Address: 388 Castle Peak Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes K No 3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Tsuen Wan, N.T.</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:Hong Kong	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Hong Kong Zip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
(1) 60/681294;		
(2) 11/130,722	· · · ·	
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Isabelle McAndrews		
Internal Address: Peak International	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
memarinadicas. <u>reak_internationar</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: <u>38507-Cherry Street</u> , Unit G	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Newark	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94560-4743</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (510) 449-0119		
Fax Number: (510) 449-0102	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2991	
EmailAddress:isabelle_mcandrews@peakf.com	Authorized User Name Isabelle McAndrews	
9. Signature: frank XMA	July 19, 2005	
Signature	Date	
Isabelle R. McAndrews	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordstion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016544 FRAME: 0694

700196104

08 05 04:22p

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Patent Applications

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Thi Q. Ho, and David M. Christensen (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) have filed applications on the following inventions:

- 1) **RETENTION LATCH FOR PACKAGING APPARATUS,** for which an application was filed in the United States on May 16, 2005;
- 2) STACKABLE TRAY WITH INTEGRAL LATCH, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 17, 2005; and

WHEREAS, PEAK PLASTIC & METAL PRODUCTS (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Hong Kong S.A.R. and having a place of business at Unit E & F, 19 Floor, CDW Building, 388 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, N.T., Hong Kong, desires to acquire an interest therein in the aforesaid applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said inventions in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid applications, including all continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and substitutes of said applications. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any documents requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed necessary to protect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the aforesaid inventions. Such documents shall include any and all papers necessary for the filing and granting of United States of America applications and foreign applications, and any and all papers necessary to perfect the title to ASSIGNEE of the aforesaid application.

ASSIGNORS further agree to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives in enforcing and defending patent rights assigned hereunder against any and all third parties.

This Assignment was executed on the date indicated below.

<u>Signature</u>

Thi Q. Ho

Date Signed

Witness

6/3/05

David M. Christensen

PATENT REEL: 016544 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 07/19/2005